WOOD RIVER PIPE LINES, LLC

ADOPTION NOTICE

Wood River Pipe Lines, LLC hereby adopts and makes it own the following tariff publications of Shell Pipeline Company LP effective October 1, 2004:

<u>Tariff</u>	From Points In	To Points In
FERC No. S-60	Illinois	Illinois, Indiana & Ohio
FERC No. S-71	Illinois	Illinois, Indiana & Ohio
FERC No. S-72	Illinois	Missouri
FERC No. S-74	Illinois	Missouri
FERC No. S-76	Illinois	Illinois & Indiana
FERC No. S-77	Illinois	Illinois & Indiana
FERC No. S-90	Illinois	Indiana
FERC No. S-91	Local Transfers at Hartford, IL	
FERC No. S-3	Rules and Regulations*	

*While Wood River Pipe Lines, LLC is adopting these rules and regulations, they will remain the rules and regulations of Shell Pipeline Company LP.

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR §341.6(d)

ISSUED: OCTOBER 1, 2004 EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER 1, 2004

The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment

Issued by:
WILLIAM H. SHEA, JR.
President,
Buckeye Pipe Line Company LLC
General Partner of
Wood River Pipe Lines, LLC
5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500
100 Matsonford Road
Radnor, PA 19087



Compiled by:
STEPHEN R. MILBOURNE
Wood River Pipe Lines, LLC
5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500
100 Matsonford Road
Radnor, PA 19087
(610) 254-4632
smilbourne@buckeye.com